

Green Minerals AS: Distribution of shares by SeaBird Exploration Plc

12.1.2023 13:53:14 CET | Green Minerals AS | Non-regulatory press releases

Asker, Norway – 12 January 2022 – Reference is made to todays news release from Seabird Exploration Plc ("SBX") regarding the distribution of SBX shareholding in Green Minerals AS (the "Company").

Green Minerals AS will host a company presentation on Wednesday 25 January at 14:00 CET where Ståle Monstad (CEO) and Ståle Rodahl (Executive Chairman) will give an update on the Company. Call-in details will be distributed and posted on the Company's webpage in due time.

Disclosure regulation

This information is subject to the disclosure requirements in article 19 of the Market Abuse Regulation and section 5-12 of the Norwegian Securities Trading Act.

Contacts

• Sveinung Alvestad, Chief Finance Officer, Green Minerals AS, +47 952 90 460, sveinung.alvestad@greenminerals.no

About Green Minerals AS

Green Minerals AS is a pioneer in marine minerals on the Norwegian Continental Shelf. Our mission is to deliver minerals for the green energy transition in a responsible and sustainable manner, thereby lowering the environmental impact and reducing the social costs compared to onshore mining. The Company targets a NOK 1,000bn resource potential on the NCS and targets pilot production to commence in 2026. For more, visit <u>www.greenminerals.no</u>

Attachments

Download announcement as PDF.pdf